Company of a general release of claims against the Company in a form reasonably acceptable to the Company (a “ Release ”) that
becomes effective and irrevocable accordance with Section 11(d) hereof:

(i)      Pay to Executive in a lump sum cash payment an amount equal to one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of
Executive’s  Annual  Base Salary as  of  the Date  of  Termination,  such payment  to  be made on the first  regular  payroll  date
following the date the Release becomes effective and irrevocable or as otherwise provided in Section 11(d) hereof;